

## Uptown Community Planning Group

## AGENDA & NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING Community Plan Review Committee

July 7, 2016 (Thursday) – 5:00-8:00 p.m. Meeting Location: The Professional Building 3636 4<sup>th</sup> Ave. Suite 310.

Parking is available under the building (no charge). ADA access.

- I. Call to Order and Introductions
- II. Adoption of Agenda.
- **III. Public Communication** Pursuant to California Government Code Section 54954.3, as applicable to special meetings, members of the public will be provided the opportunity to make public comment regarding the special order of business on the agenda. There will be no non-agenda public comment.
- IV. Special Order of Business

**UPTOWN COMMUNITY PLAN.** The revised draft update to the Uptown Community Plan was released on 6/10/16, with a draft Environmental Impact Report. The City of San Diego Planning Department is now accepting public comment, during the official 60 day review period ending 8/8/16.

- 1. A copy of the draft Community Plan, with related documents, may be found at: <a href="https://www.sandiego.gov/planning/community/profiles/uptown/">www.sandiego.gov/planning/community/profiles/uptown/</a>
- 2. The following draft documents will be reviewed, and recommendations made at this meeting:
  - a. Draft Environmental Impact Report (EIR). To include alternatives and impacts.
  - b. Mobility element of the community plan. Traffic Impact Study. Mobility Study

For more information about this meeting, contact Tom Mullaney, chair, Community Plan Review Committee. 619-889-5626 or tmullaney@aol.com.

For more information about Uptown Planners, contact Leo Wilson, Chair, at 619-822-5103 or leo.wikstrom@sbcglobal.net.

Uptown Planners is the City's recognized advisory community planning group for the Uptown Community Planning Area.

UptownPlanners,SpecialMeeting,July7,2016.pdf